

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPERATIION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			110,637.00	38,000.00	106,000.00	133,340.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.9000 ha		11,000.0000	6,500.0000	2,225.0000	4,300.0000	
			9,900.00	5,850.00	2,002.50	3,870.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	2.0000 EACH		280.0000	250.0000	750.0000	200.0000	
			560.00	500.00	1,500.00	400.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	L.S.					
			690.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.S.					
			1,815.00	20,000.00	10,500.00	6,500.00	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.S.					
			3,825.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.					
			9,350.00	6,500.00	4,650.00	10,000.00	
8	REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE						
	33.0000 m		25.0000	34.0000	33.0000	50.0000	
			825.00	1,122.00	1,089.00	1,650.00	
GRADING							
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A						
	1945.0000 m3		10.7500	17.5000	14.5000	18.0000	
			20,908.75	34,037.50	28,202.50	35,010.00	
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B						
	1655.0000 m3		10.0000	13.7500	17.0000	14.0000	
			16,550.00	22,756.25	28,135.00	23,170.00	
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	650.0000 m2		10.0000	13.6000	22.2000	16.0000	
			6,500.00	8,840.00	14,430.00	10,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING						
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 330.0000	m3	3.8600 1,273.80	8.0000 2,640.00	5.0000 1,650.00	4.0000 1,320.00
DRAINAGE						
13	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 312.0000	m	35.0000 10,920.00	22.0000 6,864.00	53.3500 16,645.20	60.0000 18,720.00
14	MODIFY EXIST SCUPPERS 32.0000	EACH	25.0000 800.00	350.0000 11,200.00	50.0000 1,600.00	100.0000 3,200.00
15	STORAGE DRAIN 767.0000	m	31.0000 23,777.00	63.5000 48,704.50	72.1500 55,339.05	50.0000 38,350.00
STORM SEWER						
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	725.0000 2,900.00	1,350.0000 5,400.00	800.0000 3,200.00
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1350MM DIAM. WITH OIL SEPERATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	4,550.0000 4,550.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 48.0000	m	75.0000 3,600.00	75.0000 3,600.00	140.0000 6,720.00	130.0000 6,240.00
SANITARY SEWER						
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 40.0000	m	80.0000 3,200.00	50.0000 2,000.00	135.0000 5,400.00	90.0000 3,600.00
WATER LINES						
20	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	750.0000 750.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,000.00
22	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
23	RETAINING WALL L.S.		4,000.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	16,000.00
SURFACING						
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2637.0000 t	t	13.0000 34,281.00	15.0000 39,555.00	21.3000 56,168.10	18.0000 47,466.00
25	SHOULDER FINISHING 0.3400 km	km	4,500.0000 1,530.00	2,500.0000 850.00	6,500.0000 2,210.00	8,400.0000 2,856.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
26	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 458.0000 m2	m2	40.0000 18,320.00	40.0000 18,320.00	28.1500 12,892.70	35.0000 16,030.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
27	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5270.0000 m2	m2	4.8000 25,296.00	3.7500 19,762.50	2.9000 15,283.00	2.5000 13,175.00
29	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. ( ) 340.0000 t	t	50.0000 17,000.00	60.0000 20,400.00	55.5000 18,870.00	57.0000 19,380.00
30	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 235.0000 t	t	100.0000 23,500.00	80.0000 18,800.00	76.9000 18,071.50	80.0000 18,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
31	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 4750.0000	t	38.0000 180,500.00	46.0000 218,500.00	47.3500 224,912.50	50.0000 237,500.00
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION						
34	IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		50,265.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
35	FORCE ACCOUNT RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
36	ESC LEAD 26.0000	DAY	200.0000 5,200.00	150.0000 3,900.00	100.0000 2,600.00	1.0000 26.00
37	TESC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	350.00
38	SPCC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	350.0000 1,750.00	150.0000 750.00	100.0000 500.00	1.0000 5.00
39	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	350.00
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.3300	ha	4,460.0000 1,471.80	6,000.0000 1,980.00	6,000.0000 1,980.00	6,000.0000 1,980.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
41	SILT FENCE 500.0000	m	12.0000 6,000.00	13.5000 6,750.00	18.1000 9,050.00	9.0000 4,500.00
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
43	TOPSOIL TYPE A 2000.0000	m3	40.0000 80,000.00	24.7000 49,400.00	24.7000 49,400.00	24.7000 49,400.00
44	PSIPE JAPANESE SNOWBALL 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	318.0000 1,590.00	318.0000 1,590.00	318.0000 1,590.00
45	PSIPE GOLDEN RAINDROPS CRABAPPLE 15.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,750.00	286.0000 4,290.00	286.0000 4,290.00	286.0000 4,290.00
46	PSIPE IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	325.0000 2,275.00	325.0000 2,275.00	325.0000 2,275.00
47	PSIPE RED CASCADE MOUNTAIN ASH 23.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,750.00	290.0000 6,670.00	290.0000 6,670.00	290.0000 6,670.00
48	PSIPE TOBA HAWTHORN 8.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,000.00	285.0000 2,280.00	285.0000 2,280.00	285.0000 2,280.00
49	PSIPE SAWTOOTH ZELKOVA 12.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,000.00	300.0000 3,600.00	300.0000 3,600.00	300.0000 3,600.00
50	PSIPE WASHINGTON HAWTHORN 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	285.0000 5,130.00	285.0000 5,130.00	285.0000 5,130.00
51	PSIPE CANADA RED CHOKECHERRY 17.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,250.00	280.0000 4,760.00	280.0000 4,760.00	280.0000 4,760.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
52	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
54	DELETED ITEM 0.0100 EACH		0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
55	DELETED ITEM 0.0100 EACH		0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
TRAFFIC						
56	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 2484.0000 m		30.0000 74,520.00	35.0000 86,940.00	22.1500 55,020.60	24.0000 59,616.00
57	PAINT LINE 4185.0000 m		0.6000 2,511.00	0.6000 2,511.00	0.5500 2,301.75	0.5500 2,301.75
58	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2405.0000 m		7.0000 16,835.00	4.2000 10,101.00	4.0000 9,620.00	4.0000 9,620.00
59	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 980.0000 m		3.8000 3,724.00	2.1500 2,107.00	2.0000 1,960.00	2.0000 1,960.00
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 117.6000 m2		20.0000 2,352.00	26.2500 3,087.00	25.0000 2,940.00	25.0000 2,940.00
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 156.1500 m		10.0000 1,561.50	11.6000 1,811.34	11.0000 1,717.65	11.0000 1,717.65
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 43.0000 EACH		40.0000 1,720.00	53.0000 2,279.00	50.0000 2,150.00	50.0000 2,150.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
63	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	10.0000 40.00	25.0000 100.00	22.0000 88.00	22.0000 88.00
64	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.7200	HUND	300.0000 516.00	525.0000 903.00	500.0000 860.00	500.0000 860.00
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3950.0000	m	1.0300 4,068.50	0.1500 592.50	0.1000 395.00	0.3000 1,185.00
66	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		3,530.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
67	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		81,310.00	84,000.00	40,000.00	66,175.00
68	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1 10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 10,000.00	1,200.0000 12,000.00	1,200.0000 12,000.00	1,440.0000 14,400.00
69	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	600.0000 600.00	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM L.S.		3,000.00	600.00	23,500.00	10,000.00
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	7,400.0000 22,200.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	2,800.0000 8,400.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 950.0000	HR	8.0000 7,600.00	3.0000 2,850.00	4.0000 3,800.00	2.0000 1,900.00
73	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		7,400.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
74	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 80.0000	HR	41.0000 3,280.00	55.0000 4,400.00	47.0000 3,760.00	60.0000 4,800.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1371.0000	HR	35.0000 47,985.00	35.0000 47,985.00	36.6500 50,247.15	37.0000 50,727.00
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 600.0000	HR	38.0000 22,800.00	46.0000 27,600.00	39.0000 23,400.00	50.0000 30,000.00
77	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 23.2000	m2	136.0000 3,155.20	100.0000 2,320.00	135.0000 3,132.00	135.0000 3,132.00
78	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE (BIKE LANE SYMBOL) 20.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,500.00	60.0000 1,200.00	55.0000 1,100.00	55.0000 1,100.00
79	TEMPORARY PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	34.0000 272.00	28.0000 224.00	25.0000 200.00	25.0000 200.00
80	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 41.0000	EACH	10.0000 410.00	10.0000 410.00	1.0000 41.00	1.0000 41.00
81	RAISED TRAFFIC ISLAND 1 L.S.		5,000.00	28,000.00	26,500.00	21,000.00
82	RAISED TRAFFIC ISLAND 2 L.S.		5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
83	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 232.0000	m3	77.0000 17,864.00	35.0000 8,120.00	10.0000 2,320.00	12.0000 2,784.00
84	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 20.0000	m2	10.0000 200.00	20.0000 400.00	10.0000 200.00	5.0000 100.00



PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
85	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 82.0000	m3	145.0000 11,890.00	100.0000 8,200.00	200.0000 16,400.00	150.0000 12,300.00
86	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	250.0000 750.00	300.0000 900.00	260.0000 780.00
87	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2450.0000	m2	26.5000 64,925.00	27.8000 68,110.00	20.3000 49,735.00	20.0000 49,000.00
88	ADJUST MANHOLE 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	300.0000 2,100.00	400.0000 2,800.00	400.0000 2,800.00
89	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 9.0000	EACH	310.0000 2,790.00	300.0000 2,700.00	350.0000 3,150.00	400.0000 3,600.00
90	ADJUST VALVE BOX 51.0000	EACH	230.0000 11,730.00	100.0000 5,100.00	300.0000 15,300.00	230.0000 11,730.00
91	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	150.0000 1,950.00	220.0000 2,860.00	350.0000 4,550.00
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
93	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	2.0000 600.00	3.0000 900.00	10.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 300.00
94	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
95	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 04/11/2002  
TIME: 08:58

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
TITLE : SR 507  
MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
99C532  
PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------------------

OTHER ITEMS

96	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	500.0000	500.0000
			2,400.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,219,136.55</u>	<u>\$1,232,779.59</u>	<u>\$1,250,546.20</u>	<u>\$1,278,842.40</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPERATIION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			110,637.00	125,000.00	80,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.9000 ha		11,000.0000	5,800.0000	9,800.0000
			9,900.00	5,220.00	8,820.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	2.0000 EACH		280.0000	500.0000	1,600.0000
			560.00	1,000.00	3,200.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	L.S.			
			690.00	8,500.00	6,000.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.S.			
			1,815.00	18,000.00	12,625.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.S.			
			3,825.00	20,000.00	12,500.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			
			9,350.00	8,000.00	5,000.00
8	REMOVING AND RESETING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	33.0000 m		25.0000	35.0000	50.0000
			825.00	1,155.00	1,650.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A				
	1945.0000 m3		10.7500	22.0000	14.5000
			20,908.75	42,790.00	28,202.50
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B				
	1655.0000 m3		10.0000	22.0000	10.0000
			16,550.00	36,410.00	16,550.00
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	650.0000 m2		10.0000	25.0000	15.0000
			6,500.00	16,250.00	9,750.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING					
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 330.0000	m3	3.8600 1,273.80	10.0000 3,300.00	5.0000 1,650.00
DRAINAGE					
13	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 312.0000	m	35.0000 10,920.00	40.0000 12,480.00	27.0000 8,424.00
14	MODIFY EXIST SCUPPERS 32.0000	EACH	25.0000 800.00	300.0000 9,600.00	300.0000 9,600.00
15	STORAGE DRAIN 767.0000	m	31.0000 23,777.00	60.0000 46,020.00	35.0000 26,845.00
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	750.0000 3,000.00	850.0000 3,400.00
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1350MM DIAM. WITH OIL SEPERATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 48.0000	m	75.0000 3,600.00	150.0000 7,200.00	65.0000 3,120.00
SANITARY SEWER					
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 40.0000	m	80.0000 3,200.00	130.0000 5,200.00	135.0000 5,400.00
WATER LINES					
20	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE					
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
22	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
23	RETAINING WALL	L.S.			
			4,000.00	11,500.00	6,500.00
SURFACING					
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	2637.0000 t		13.0000	22.0000	18.5000
			34,281.00	58,014.00	48,784.50
25	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	0.3400 km		4,500.0000	5,000.0000	5,500.0000
			1,530.00	1,700.00	1,870.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
26	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY				
	458.0000 m2		40.0000	30.5500	42.5000
			18,320.00	13,991.90	19,465.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
27	CRACK SEALING	EST.			
			15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	5270.0000 m2		4.8000	3.2000	2.0000
			25,296.00	16,864.00	10,540.00
29	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. (				
	340.0000 t		50.0000	57.0000	90.0000
			17,000.00	19,380.00	30,600.00
30	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI				
	235.0000 t		100.0000	55.0000	85.0000
			23,500.00	12,925.00	19,975.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
31	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 4750.0000	t	38.0000 180,500.00	43.0000 204,250.00	45.5000 216,125.00
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
34	IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		50,265.00	26,000.00	37,000.00
35	FORCE ACCOUNT RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
36	ESC LEAD 26.0000	DAY	200.0000 5,200.00	1.0000 26.00	400.0000 10,400.00
37	TESC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
38	SPCC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	350.0000 1,750.00	1.0000 5.00	400.0000 2,000.00
39	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.3300	ha	4,460.0000 1,471.80	5,500.0000 1,815.00	6,500.0000 2,145.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	SILT FENCE 500.0000	m	12.0000 6,000.00	15.0000 7,500.00	15.0000 7,500.00
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
43	TOPSOIL TYPE A 2000.0000	m3	40.0000 80,000.00	36.7500 73,500.00	26.0000 52,000.00
44	PSIPE JAPENESE SNOWBALL 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	251.7000 1,258.50	330.0000 1,650.00
45	PSIPE GOLDEN RAINDROPS CRABAPPLE 15.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,750.00	251.7000 3,775.50	300.0000 4,500.00
46	PSIPE IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	251.7000 1,761.90	335.0000 2,345.00
47	PSIPE RED CASCADE MOUNTAIN ASH 23.0000	EACH	250.0000 5,750.00	257.5000 5,922.50	290.0000 6,670.00
48	PSIPE TOBA HAWTHORN 8.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,000.00	240.7000 1,925.60	300.0000 2,400.00
49	PSIPE SAWTOOTH ZELKOVA 12.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,000.00	251.7000 3,020.40	320.0000 3,840.00
50	PSIPE WASHINGTON HAWTHORN 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	240.7000 4,332.60	300.0000 5,400.00
51	PSIPE CANADA RED CHOKECHERRY 17.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,250.00	243.0000 4,131.00	295.0000 5,015.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
52	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
54	DELETED ITEM 0.0100 EACH		0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
55	DELETED ITEM 0.0100 EACH		0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
TRAFFIC					
56	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 2484.0000 m		30.0000 74,520.00	29.1500 72,408.60	27.0000 67,068.00
57	PAINT LINE 4185.0000 m		0.6000 2,511.00	0.5500 2,301.75	0.6000 2,511.00
58	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2405.0000 m		7.0000 16,835.00	4.0000 9,620.00	4.2500 10,221.25
59	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 980.0000 m		3.8000 3,724.00	2.0000 1,960.00	2.2500 2,205.00
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 117.6000 m2		20.0000 2,352.00	25.0000 2,940.00	27.5000 3,234.00
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 156.1500 m		10.0000 1,561.50	11.0000 1,717.65	12.0000 1,873.80
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 43.0000 EACH		40.0000 1,720.00	50.0000 2,150.00	60.0000 2,580.00



PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424  
 HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
63	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	10.0000 40.00	22.0000 88.00	25.0000 100.00
64	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.7200	HUND	300.0000 516.00	500.0000 860.00	525.0000 903.00
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3950.0000	m	1.0300 4,068.50	0.2000 790.00	0.3000 1,185.00
66	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		3,530.00	4,200.00	6,000.00
67	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		81,310.00	40,000.00	50,000.00
68	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1 10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 10,000.00	1,200.0000 12,000.00	0.0000 0.00
69	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	500.0000 500.00	0.0000 0.00
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM L.S.		3,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	7,400.0000 22,200.00	4,500.0000 13,500.00	6,000.0000 18,000.00
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 950.0000	HR	8.0000 7,600.00	5.0000 4,750.00	4.0000 3,800.00
73	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		7,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
74	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	80.0000	HR	41.0000	52.0000	45.0000
			3,280.00	4,160.00	3,600.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1371.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	37.5000
			47,985.00	52,098.00	51,412.50
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	600.0000	HR	38.0000	43.0000	40.0000
			22,800.00	25,800.00	24,000.00
77	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	23.2000	m2	136.0000	140.0000	175.0000
			3,155.20	3,248.00	4,060.00
78	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE (BIKE LANE SYMBOL)				
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	55.0000	60.0000
			1,500.00	1,100.00	1,200.00
79	TEMPORARY PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	8.0000	EACH	34.0000	25.0000	30.0000
			272.00	200.00	240.00
80	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	41.0000	EACH	10.0000	1.0000	2.0000
			410.00	41.00	82.00
81	RAISED TRAFFIC ISLAND 1				
		L.S.			
			5,000.00	24,000.00	16,500.00
82	RAISED TRAFFIC ISLAND 2				
		L.S.			
			5,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
83	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	232.0000	m3	77.0000	10.0000	15.0000
			17,864.00	2,320.00	3,480.00
84	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	20.0000	m2	10.0000	50.0000	50.0000
			200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
 TITLE : SR 507  
 MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
 99C532  
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
 1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
 TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
85	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 82.0000	m3	145.0000 11,890.00	150.0000 12,300.00	100.0000 8,200.00
86	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	300.0000 900.00	400.0000 1,200.00
87	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 2450.0000	m2	26.5000 64,925.00	21.2000 51,940.00	22.0000 53,900.00
88	ADJUST MANHOLE 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	400.0000 2,800.00	400.0000 2,800.00
89	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 9.0000	EACH	310.0000 2,790.00	300.0000 2,700.00	400.0000 3,600.00
90	ADJUST VALVE BOX 51.0000	EACH	230.0000 11,730.00	225.0000 11,475.00	350.0000 17,850.00
91	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	250.0000 3,250.00	250.0000 3,250.00
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
93	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	2.0000 600.00	3.0000 900.00	5.0000 1,500.00
94	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
95	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-2.00	-2.00	-2.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 04/11/2002  
TIME: 08:58

PS&E JOB NO: 99C532 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006360 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3424

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002  
AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

HWY : SR 507  
TITLE : SR 507  
MILL RD. TO BALD HILL ROAI  
99C532  
PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC W.E. & B. LTD.  
1200 E "D" ST 15708 123RD AVE SE  
TACOMA WA 984211710 YELM WA 985979556  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
96	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	400.0000
			2,400.00	6,000.00	4,800.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,219,136.55</u>	<u>\$1,318,143.90</u>	<u>\$1,212,968.55</u>
					LOW BIDDER REJECTED